CANCELLED

MAR 0 2 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

PSC KY NO. <u>10</u> 2nd Revision Sheet No. 101

CANCELING PSC KY NO. 1st Revision Sheet No. 101

Nolin RECC 411 Ring Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701-6767

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

DSM

Button-Up Weatherization Program

(T)

Purpose

The Button-Up Weatherization Program offers an incentive for reducing the heat loss of a home. The retail member may qualify for this incentive by improving attic insulation and reducing the air leakage of their home.

(T)

Availability

This program is available in all service territories served by Nolin RECC.

(T)

Eligibility

This program is targeted at older single-family, multi-family or manufactured dwellings. Eligibility requirements are:

- Home must be two (2) years old or older to qualify for the incentive.
- Primary source of heat must be electricity.

(T)

The Button Up incentive will promote the reduction of energy usage through air sealing on the part of retail members. Typical air sealing could include caulking, improved weather stripping, sealing attic accesses, etc. To receive this incentive either an EKPC approved contractor or Nolin RECC representative must perform a "pre" and "post" blower door test to measure actual Btuh reduced.

(T)

The attic insulation portion of the Button Up incentive will promote the reduction of energy usage on the part of the retail members. Heat loss calculation of Btuh reduced will be made by using either the Manual J 8th Edition or through other methods approved by EKPC. Heat loss calculations in Btuh are based on the winter design temperature. In order to receive an incentive for attic insulation, an air seal must be completed.

Incentives

The Button Up incentive will pay a total payment of \$40 per thousand Btuh reduced to the retail member up to the maximum rebate incentive of \$750.

Term

The program is an ongoing program.

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE

January 30, 2019

CTIVE March 2, 2019

ISSUED BY

President & CEO

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>2019-00060</u>, Dated February 27, 2019, subject to change prospectively.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson

Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

Twen R. Punso

3/2/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

Nolin RECC 411 Ring Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701-6767 PSC KY NO. <u>10</u> 2nd Revision Sheet No. 102

CANCELING PSC KY NO. 1st Revision Sheet No. 102

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Nolin Tariff Sheet No. 102 has been cancelled and reserved for future use.



DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE

January 30, 2019 March 2, 2019

ISSUED BY

President & CEO

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>2019-00060</u>, Dated February 27, 2019, subject to change prospectively.

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Shuen R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

3/2/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

Nolin RECC 411 Ring Road Elizabethtown, KY 42701-6767 PSC KY NO. 10 1st Revision Sheet No. 102.1

CANCELING PSC KY NO.
Original Sheet No. 102.1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Nolin Tariff Sheet No. 102.1 has been cancelled and reserved for future use.



DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE

January 30, 2019

March 2, 2019

ISSUED BY

President & CEO

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>2019-00060</u>, Dated February 27, 2019, subject to change prospectively.

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

EFFECTIVE

3/2/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)